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D
SEMESTER TUITION FEE

(to be paid every semester)

1 Tuition Fee

E

1 Hostel Seat Rent (Includes Room Rent, Electricity, Water Charges, etc.) 10000
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7500 0 15000 $ 3000 $ 1500

HOSTEL SEAT RENT (Applicable for all the students and to be paid per semester by students with hostel accomodation)** Amount (Rs.)

Development fee 1000

Total (C) 11500

Gen, OBC, EWS, PWD candidates 

admitted through Institute/Government 

Fellowship

SC and ST candidates admitted 

through Institute/Government 

Fellowship

All self sponsored 

candidates

Candidates under ICCR 

/ SII Non - SAARC

Candidates under MEA - 

Nepal, ICCR / SII SAARC

Students activity fee 1500

Health care and wellbeing fee 1000

Infrastructure maintenance fee 2500

Examination fee 1500

Library fee 1500

Career development, training and placement fee 1500

Total (B) 7600

OTHER SEMESTER CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid in every semester) Amount (Rs.)

Semester registration fee 1000

ANNUAL CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid annually in every Monsoon Semester)# Amount (Rs.)

Central computing facility and internet fee 3000

Techno-Cultural event fee 2000

Sports fee 1000

Comprehensive mediclaim insurance premium * 1600

Total (A) 15000

Benevolent fee 1000

Institutional caution money (refundable) 6000

Admission fee 3000

Alumni fee 2000

        Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur

           Botanic Garden, Howrah - 711103

Fee structure for students admitted in AY 2025-26: Course - Ph.D.

Particulars

ONE TIME CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid only once at the time of admission) Amount (Rs.)

Convocation registration fee 3000



Sl. No.

        Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur

           Botanic Garden, Howrah - 711103

Fee structure for students admitted in AY 2025-26: Course - Ph.D.

Particulars

F TOTAL FEE PAYBLE 

1
At the time of admission in 1st semester (A+B+C+D) i.e. 

monsoon semester of the 1
st
 year

2 For Winter Semester (C+D) i.e. 2nd/4th/6th/8th etc. semester

3
For subsequent monsoon semester (B+C+D) after the 1

st
 semester 

i.e. 3rd/5th/7th etc. semester

4
At the time of admission in 1st semester (A+B+C+D+E) i.e. 

monsoon semester of the 1
st
 year

5 For Winter Semester (C+D+E) i.e. 2nd/4th/6th/8th etc. semester

6
For subsequent monsoon semester (B+C+D+E) after the 1

st 

semester i.e. 3rd/5th/7th etc. semester

G

1

2

3

H

1

Note:

          IFSC Code: UCBA0002369  MICR Code: 700028178   Account No.: 23690110000489   Swift Code: UCBAINBB001

•       Bank account details for payment of fee G  will be notified by HMC.                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Page 14

SEMINAR / THESIS FEE (To be paid only once during Ph.D. registration) Amount (Rs.)

Seminar/Thesis fee 15000

•       For conversion rate of foreign exchange, use conversion rate fixed by Reserve Bank of India on date of transfer of fees. All fee amounts are in INR (₹) unless explicitly mentioned otherwise. Note that $ refers to US$.

•       All fees are subjected to periodic revisions, as per institute policy. All fees are non-refundable, unless mentioned otherwise.

•       Additional rent of Rs.1000/- per semester for single room, if allotted, shall be collected later as dues. 

•       *** The students will be required to pay additionally mess caution money (one time and refundable) of Rs.1000/- during hostel allotment.

•       Bank account details for payment of fee F  is as follows:

          Name of the account: IIEST, SHIBPUR - STUDENTS FEE;     Branch name: UCO BANK, BESU BRANCH, IIEST, SHIBPUR, HOWRAH – 711103;     Ph: 03326680042;        email id.: hobesu@ucobank.co.in;

•       # Students admitted in December Cycle will have to make a one time payment of Rs.3800/- during admission against anuual charges.

Mess food fee 20000

Total (G) 27700

•       * Mediclaim Policy amount may vary year to year. 

•       Mess food fee is adjustable with the actual mess bills, extra mess bill to be paid separately. Any excess amount will be refunded/adjusted after the closing of the semester.

HOSTEL MESS CHARGES (Applicable for all the students  with hostel accomodation and to be paid per semester)*** Amount (Rs.)

Mess establishment fee 6000

Mess entrance fee 1700

29000 21500 36500 21500 + $ 3000 21500 + $ 1500

36600 29100 44100 29100 + $ 3000 29100 + $ 1500

With Hostel

51600 44100 59100 44100 + $ 3000 44100 + $ 1500

19000 11500 26500 11500 + $ 3000 11500 + $ 1500

26600 19100 34100 19100 + $ 3000 19100 + $ 1500

Without Hostel

41600 34100 49100 34100 + $ 3000 34100 + $ 1500

Gen, OBC, EWS, PWD candidates 

admitted through Institute/Government 

Fellowship

SC and ST candidates admitted 

through Institute/Government 

Fellowship

All self sponsored 

candidates

Candidates under ICCR 

/ SII Non - SAARC

Candidates under MEA - 

Nepal, ICCR / SII SAARC


